1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	<b>RESOLUTION NO. 2009-122</b>
3	<b>INTRODUCED BY:</b>
4	
5	
6	Councilor Bushee
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	DIRECTING STAFF TO SOLICIT NAMES OF INDIVIDUALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
12	RENAMING THE BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB PARK LOCATED ON ALTO STREET,
13	ACROSS FROM THE BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB.
14	
15	WHEREAS, §3-49-1 NMSA 1978 authorizes municipalities to "name and change the
16	name of any street, alley, avenue or other public place"; and
17	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted Resolution No. 2007-30 establishing the
18	procedures and criteria for naming city owned public spaces; and
19	WHEREAS, the Boys & Girls Club Park is a pocket park located on Alto Street across
20	from the Boys and Girls Club; and
21	WHEREAS, the Santa Fe Boys & Girls Club ("Club") was born over a pool hall on the
22	Plaza; and
23	WHEREAS, in 1942, the Club was chartered and moved to its own building on Alto
24	Street, where the main Club remains today; and
25	WHEREAS, the Club is the oldest provider of youth services in Santa Fe and the only

.

1	organization providing these services in the neighborhoods where its members reside; and
2	WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to solicit nominations, in accordance with
3	Resolution 2007-30, for renaming the Boys and Girls Club Park after an individual who was
4	concerned for the youth of Santa Fe and was directly involved with the Club.
5	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
6	CITY OF SANTA FE that:
7	1. Public notice shall be given to solicit nominations from the community for
8	renaming the Boys and Girls Club Park, as set forth in Resolution No. 2007-30.
9	2. Staff shall submit the nominations to the Public Works Committee. The Public
10	Works Committee will review the nominations according to the criteria set forth in Resolution
11	No. 2007-30 and make their recommendations to the Governing Body.
12	3. The Governing Body will select a name for the purpose of renaming the Boys
13	and Girls Club Park.
14	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 9th day of December, 2009.
15	
16	
17	Daid Cons
18	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
19	ATTEST:
20	
21	48 canda y. N.g
22 (	YOLANDA Y. YIGIL, OTY CLERK
23	
24	
25	
	2

1	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
2	
3	Xm/
4	FRANK D KATZ, CITY ATTORNEY
5	( )
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	Jp/ca/jpmb/2009 res/Santa Fe river portion renaming

-----